

ChinaAMC (HK) backs Visa and ANZ in Phase 2 of HKMA's e-HKD Pilot Programme

[Hong Kong, September 23, 2024] ChinaAMC (HK) is pleased to back our partners Visa and ANZ in exploring different ways to enable Australia-based corporates to invest in Hong Kongbased investment funds using digital money under Phase 2 of HKMA's e-HKD Pilot Programme.

The partners will jointly explore near-real time settlement for interbank transfers and cross-border payments, facilitating corporate investors' purchases of tokenised fund units offered by ChinaAMC (HK).

Thomas Zhu, Head of Digital Assets and Family Office Business, ChinaAMC (HK) said: "ChinaAMC (HK) is honoured to have been selected for Phase 2 of the e-HKD Pilot Programme. Building upon the initial successes achieved by the HKMA in Phase 1, which demonstrated the versatile potential applications of e-HKD, we look forward to working closely with the HKMA and esteemed partners to explore more use cases of e-HKD, tokenised deposits, and tokenised funds."

- End -

About ChinaAMC (HK):

Established in 2008, China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited ("ChinaAMC (HK)") is a leading Chinese asset manager in Hong Kong. The company is a wholly owned subsidiary of China Asset Management Co. Limited, one of the trusted asset managers and largest ETF provider in Mainland China with over USD 300 billion in assets under management as of June 30, 2023.

ChinaAMC (HK) has amassed an impressive performance history in both active and passive investments over the past 16 years. Boasting robust expertise in a variety of asset classes, such as Greater China equities, Asian and global fixed income, and global ETF series, ChinaAMC (HK) adopts a global outlook to build a versatile platform catering to institutional and retail investors in the region and worldwide. Committed to innovation and growth in the financial sector, ChinaAMC (HK) is actively expanding into the Web 3.0 space, exploring new opportunities in blockchain and decentralized finance technologies. All efforts align with their vision of being "Beyond China Expert".

For enquiries, please contact

General enquiry Media enquiry

Phone: (852) 3406 8688 Phone: (852) 3406 8611



Investment involves risk, including possible loss of principal. Past performance does not represent future performance. The information contained herein is for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer or invitation to anyone to invest in any funds and has not been prepared in connection with any such offer. The material has been prepared and issued by China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited. This material has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission.